

## **Goleta RDA Successor Agency**

## Agenda

# Tuesday, December 17, 2024

5:30 P.M. City Hall, Council Chambers 130 Cremona Drive, Suite B Goleta, California

### Members of the Goleta RDA Successor Agency

Paula Perotte, Chair Luz Reyes-Martín, District 1, Vice Chair James Kyriaco, District 2, Agency Member Kyle Richards, Agency Member Stuart Kasdin, Agency Member

Robert Nisbet, Executive Director Megan Garibaldi, Agency Counsel Deborah S. Lopez, Agency Secretary

#### Join Meeting Electronically at:

https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_H6rxVdQETre2iE1uHQpy4g

Phone one-tap:

+16694449171,,89558824697#,,,,\*821123# US

+16699006833,,89558824697#,,,,\*821123# US (San Jose)

Join via audio:

+1 669 444 9171 or +1 669 900 6833 or +1 408 638 0968 or +1 719 359 4580 or +1 +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or 253 205 0468 or +1 689 278 1000 or +1301715 8592 or +1 305 224 1968 or +1 309 205 3325 or +1 312 626 6799 or +13602095623 or +1 386 347 5053 or +1 507 473 4847 or +1 564 217 2000 or +1 646 876 9923 or +1 646 931 3860

Webinar ID: 895 5882 4697 Passcode: 821123

#### CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

#### PUBLIC FORUM

At this time the public shall have an opportunity to comment on any non-agenda item relevant to the jurisdiction of the City. Reasonable time limits are imposed on each topic and each speaker. In accordance with the provisions of the Ralph M. Brown Act (GC § 54950 et seq.), no action or discussion may take place by the Council on any item not on the posted agenda. The Council may respond to statements made or questions asked, and may direct the staff to report back on the topic at a future meeting.

#### A. CONSENT CALENDAR

#### A.1 <u>24-546</u> Successor Agency Administrative Budget and Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026

- <u>Recommendation:</u> A. Adopt Resolution No. 24-\_\_\_ entitled, "A Resolution of the Goleta RDA Successor Agency, Approving and Adopting a Proposed Administrative Budget for the Period July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026, Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34177(j) and (o);" and
  - B. Adopt Resolution No. 24-\_\_\_ entitled, "A Resolution of the Goleta RDA Successor Agency, Approving and Adopting a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the Period July 1, 2025 to June 30, 2026, Pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34177(I) and (o)."

Staff:Robert Nisbet, Executive DirectorLuke Rioux, Finance DirectorTony Gonzalez, Accounting Manager

# ADJOURN THE GOLETA RDA SUCCESSOR AGENCY MEETING AND RECONVENE TO THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING